
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013505-2023 

Contract

703268450 - MPPBR_Find a Tender Service_Contract
Award Notice

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013505

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034150  

Published 11 May 2023, 4:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, Walnut 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

matthew.julier100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013505-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013505-2023
mailto:matthew.julier100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

703268450 - MPPBR_Find a Tender Service_Contract Award Notice

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50210000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft and other
equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Is a Contract Award Notice which is published in accordance with DSPCR 2011 for
Contract No.703268450 - Multi Point Pressure Breathing Rig (MPPBR).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £280,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Contract Award Notice to alert the public that the Authority has concluded
procurement activities for a support and maintenance contract for the Multi-Point Pressure
Breathing Rig (MPPBR). The MPPBR is a ground-based training device, currently based
within the RAF Centre for Aviation Medicine (RAF CAM) building based at RAF Henlow. It
provides students with a realistic training experience of pressurised breathing using
compressed air through aircraft oxygen breathing equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two single option years are available under this contract

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015018

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

703268450

Title

Provision of Service and Maintenance to the Multi Point Pressure Breathing Rig (MPPBR)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/015018-2022


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEL Aviation Ltd

Laurence Walter House, 32 Addison Road

Sudbury

CO10 2YW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

FsAST

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T07:42:28+0100
	TCPDF




